

Switching Settlement Data Exchange (SSDX) User Sign-off

Railroad Name:	Date Submitted:	
Railroad Representative Signing Off:	Railroad Representative Email Address:	
Railroad Mailing Address:	Railroad Representative Phone Number:	
Railinc Representative Signing Off:	Railinc Email Address:	

Product Description:

The Switching Settlement Data Exchange (SSDX), administered by Railinc, facilitates accurate and efficient Interline Switching settlements through the use of a standard record file layout and data edits/validations.

Railroad Acceptance:

Required testing for new users for SSDX includes:

- a. Review and adoption of the current SSDX file layout;
- b. The absence of any outstanding critical issues that would prohibit implementation;
- c. Successful testing of both the inbound and outbound process with Railinc;
- d. Agree to participation cost per the Railinc Price List.

I have reviewed and met the Railroad Acceptance criteria (above) and authorize Railinc to announce future participation in the Switching Settlement Data Exchange (SSDX).

I agree that by participating in the Switching Settlement Data Exchange (SSDX), I have read, and agree to abide by, the Interline Switching Mandatory Rules contained in the Railway Accounting Rules published by the Association of American Railroads (AAR).

Signed By:	
Printed Name & Title:	
nue.	
Date:	